

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: <u>Katherine Fox</u>

Kansas City to Host The National Collegiate Women's Bowling Championships April 7 – 10, 2021

KANSAS CITY, MO (April 6, 2021) – The Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation and The University of Central Missouri will host The National Collegiate Women's Bowling Championships from April 7 – 10 at AMF Pro Bowl Lanes in North Kansas City, MO. <u>Sixteen teams</u> have been selected to compete in four regional rounds leading into the championship.

The regional and championship <u>brackets</u> will be double-elimination, with each round consisting of a best-of-three match that includes the use of three team game formats- baker total pin fall, five-person team match and a best-of-seven baker match play. Regional competition will conclude with one team from each regional bracket advancing to compete in the championship. The champion will be determined using a best-of-seven baker match play.

Unfortunately, due to COVID-19 restrictions, fans are unable to attend the competition. However, matches will be streamed LIVE at <u>NCAA.com</u>. Post-competition interviews will be available for viewing at <u>sportkc.org/bowling</u>. And the championship final will air at 6:30 p.m. Eastern Time (5:30 p.m. Central), Saturday, April 10 on ESPNU.

About The Kansas City Sports Commission and Foundation

The mission of the <u>Kansas City Sports Commission & Foundation</u> is to drive Kansas City's overall sports strategy, to enrich the quality of life, create economic impact and raise visibility for our region. As a privately-funded nonprofit, we are entirely dependent on your support. For the latest on Kansas City Sports Commission news, follow on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u>, <u>Instagram</u> and <u>YouTube</u>. Also follow the Garmin Kansas City Marathon on <u>Twitter</u>, <u>Facebook</u> and <u>Instagram</u>.

###

KANSAS CITY SPORTS COMMISSION & FOUNDATION

2600 Grand Boulevard, Suite 100 | Kansas City, MO 64108 | 816.474.4652